
Annual Mental Health Services Act 
Revenue and Expenditure Report 
 

This PDF document is a copy of the Annual Revenue and Expenditure Report (ARER) which is submitted 

by County Mental Health Plans (usually, the County Behavioral Health Department) to the Department 

of Health Care Services and the MHSOAC. This document is made available to the public through the 

Fiscal Reporting tool created by the MHSOAC to support fiscal transparency. The Fiscal Reporting tool is 

based on the data submitted by counties through Annual Revenue and Expenditure Reports.  

Annual Revenue and Expenditure Reports can also be downloaded from the DHCS website 

(http://www.dhcs.ca.gov/services/MH/Pages/Annual-Revenue-and-Expenditure-Reports-by-

County.aspx) 

The following report provides annual point-in-time estimates (similar to a checkbook balance) of County 

MHSA revenues received and expended for each component of the MHSA, as well as end of year closing 

balances. The reports are intended to represent a snapshot of County MHSA financial information as of 

June 30th, the last day of each fiscal year. Counties emphasize that the ARER reports are difficult to tie 

to their official, audited financial statements and should be interpreted with caution.  

Financial summaries presented in this report are broken down by the following MHSA components: 

 Community Services and Supports (CSS) 

 Prevention and Early Intervention (PEI) 

 Innovation (INN) 

 Workforce Education & Training (WET) 

 Capital Facility & Technological Needs (CFTN) 

 Other MHSA components  

 

 

 

 

http://www.dhcs.ca.gov/services/MH/Pages/Annual-Revenue-and-Expenditure-Reports-by-County.aspx
http://www.dhcs.ca.gov/services/MH/Pages/Annual-Revenue-and-Expenditure-Reports-by-County.aspx
http://www.dhcs.ca.gov/services/MH/Pages/Annual-Revenue-and-Expenditure-Reports-by-County.aspx


Enclosure 3

Date: 4/25/2017

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8 A04 Urgent Care $1,714,717

9 A05 Self Help $201,697

10 HO01 Housing $3,069,147

11 LP01 Learning Partnership $745,763

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Subtotal Non-FSP Programs

Total CSS Expenditures

LP01 Learning Partnership WET Residual

A04 Urgent Care $5,144,151

A05 Self Help $605,091

$362,724

OA02 Older Adult Behavioral Health Services $1,288,233

HO01 Housing $458,608

LP01 Learning Partnership $745,762

C03 Child Behavioral Health Services $5,780,975

T0204 TAY Behavioral Health Service $1,647,630

A02 Adult Wellness & Recovery $15,711,439

CSS Administration $1,878,373

CSS MHSA Housing Program Assigned Funds

$64,207,726

CSS Evaluation

$32,011,449

Total FSP and Non-FSP Programs $62,329,353

Subtotal FSP Programs $30,317,904

Non-FSP Programs

C02 Child System Development $266,836

OA01 Older Adult Full Service Partnership $731,909

OA0204 Older Adult Behavioral Health Services $257,646

T0204 TAY Behavioral Health Service $411,907

A03 Criminal Justice Full Service Partnership $8,277,767

Community Services and Supports Component

Total (Gross) Mental Health 

Expenditures

FSP Programs

C01 Child Full Service Partnership $3,464,485

T01 Transitional Age Youth Full Service Partnership $4,122,959

A01 Adult Full Service Partnership $7,319,907

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for 

Fiscal Year 2014-15

Community Services and Supports (CSS) Summary

County: Santa Clara

Updated: 05/08/2015



Enclosure 3 

Date: 4/25/2017

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

1

2

3

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for                                       

Fiscal Year 2014-15

Prevention and Early Intervention (PEI) Summary

(A)

Total (Gross) Mental Health Expenditures

$316,476

$7,217,590

P4 Primary Care Integration

P5 Suicide Prevention

Santa Clara

PEI Programs-Prevention

P1 Engagement/Capacity Building

P2 Strengthening Families

P2 Strengthening Families

County:

P3 Early Onset

PEI Programs-Early Intervention

Subtotal PEI Programs-Prevention

Total PEI Expenditures

Prevention and Early Intervention Component

P4 Primary Care Integration

P5 Suicide Prevention

PEI Evaluation

P3 Early Onset

PEI Administration

Subtotal PEI Programs-Prevention & Early Intervention and Other

$23,422,140

$587,351

$0

$22,834,789

$1,198,823

$7,217,590

$80,364

$1,265,904

$3,851,810

$962,952

$723,280

$10,419,121

Subtotal PEI Programs-Other $0

Subtotal PEI Programs-Prevention $12,415,668

PEI Programs-Other

Updated: 05/08/2015



Enclosure 3

Date: 4/25/2017

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

$105,619

Subtotal

$0

$0

$0

$0

$2,799,121

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Innovation Administration

Total Innovation Expenditures

Innovation Evaluation 

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for                                                               

Fiscal Year 2014-15

Innovation (INN) Summary

INN06 Services to Newly Released Inmates

INN04 Merging Old & New

INN07 Law Enforcement Post Crisis

INN08 Video Scenarios Training

INN09 ReEntry Point

$0

$0

$0

INN03 CoOccurring Disorders/Autism

County:

$0

Innovation Programs

INN01 Universal Childhood Screening

INN02 Peer Run TAY Inn

Total (Gross) Mental Health 

Expenditures

Santa Clara

Innovation Component

$384,038

$0

(A)

$50,735

$1,247,393

$0

$1,037,151

$0

$0

$79,804

$0

$3,399,978

$0

$495,238

$0

Updated: 05/08/2015



Enclosure 3

Date: 4/25/2017

WET Funding Category

Workforce Staffing Support

Training and Technical Assistance

Mental Health Career Pathways Programs

Residency and Internship Programs

Financial Incentive Programs

Total WET Expenditures

$786,559

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for 

Fiscal Year 2014-15

Workforce Education and Training (WET) Summary

County:

$2,133,304

Santa Clara

(A)

$987,584

WET Administration

$359,161

$0

Workforce Education and Training Component

Total WET Programs $2,133,304

Total (Gross) Mental Health 

Expenditures

Updated: 05/08/2015



Enclosure 3

Date: 4/25/2017

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Technological Needs Projects

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Total Capital Facility Expenditures

Total CF Projects $2,876,203

Capital Facility Projects

Santa Clara

Capital Facility/Technological Needs Projects

(A)

County:

Total (Gross)  Mental Health 

Expenditures

Electronic Health Record

Electronic Data Warehouse

Computer Learning Centers

County Facility Projects

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report 

Fiscal Year 2014-15

Capital Facilities/Technological Needs (CF/TN) Summary

Total Technological Needs Expenditures

Technological Needs Administration

Total TN Projects

$2,551,172

$230,522

$74,101

$20,408

$2,876,203

Total CFTN Expenditures $2,876,203

$0

Capital Facility Administration

$0

Updated: 05/08/2015



Enclosure 3

Date: 4/25/2017

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report 

Fiscal Year 2014-15

Other MHSA Funds Summary

Santa Clara

(A)

Total (Gross) Expenditures

County:

Training, Technical Assistance and Capacity 

Building

WET Regional Partnerships

PEI Statewide Projects

Updated: 07/24/2015



Enclosure 3

Date: 4/25/2017

Unencumbered Housing Funds

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report 

Fiscal Year 2014-15

Unencumbered Housing Funds Summary

County: Santa Clara

(A)

Total (Gross) Expenditures

Updated: 05/08/2015



Enclosure 3

TABLE A

COUNTY: DATE:

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K)

1

a $20,025,347 $20,025,347

b $0

c $0

d $0

e $40,463 $2,551,255 $2,591,718

f $5,083,718 $2,000,000 $9,459,000 $289,900 $16,832,618

g $48,141 $135,115 $2,050 $185,306

h $8,781,461 $9,113,527 $2,489,834 $0 $0 $20,384,822

i $43,171,010 $10,792,752 $2,840,198 $0 $0 $56,803,960

j $538,685 $288,725 $125,963 $41,231 $145,753 $2,883 $1,143,240

k $52,491,156 $20,195,004 $10,539,713 $2,129,835 $12,291,123 $294,833 $0 $0 $0 $20,025,347 $117,967,011

2

a Transfer of funds from the Local Prudent Reserve $0 $0

b FY 2014-15 MHSA Revenue Received $60,429,505 $15,107,376 $3,975,625 $79,512,506

c FY 2014-15 Interest Earned on MHSA Funds $362,104 $89,582 $59,875 $3,469 $48,848 $1,373 $93,040 $658,291

d $60,791,609 $15,196,958 $4,035,500 $3,469 $48,848 $1,373 $0 $0 $0 $93,040 $80,170,797

3

A

a $0

b $0

c $0

d $40,463 $2,551,255 $2,591,718

e $2,000,000 $324,948 $2,324,948

f $48,141 $48,141

g $8,781,461 $9,113,527 $2,489,834 $20,384,822

h $31,721,615 $7,181,567 $325,586 $39,228,768

i $44,700 $44,700

$40,503,076 $16,295,094 $2,815,420 $2,133,304 $2,876,203 $0 $0 $0 $0 $64,623,097

j $0

B

a 1991 Realignment $0

b Behavioral Health Subaccount
$3,538,266

$2,088,672 $0 $5,626,938

c $20,166,384 $5,038,374 $584,558 $25,789,316

d $64,207,726 $23,422,140 $3,399,978 $2,133,304 $2,876,203 $0 $0 $0 $0 $96,039,351

e $64,207,726 $23,422,140 $3,399,978 $2,133,304 $2,876,203 $0 $0 $0 $0 $96,039,351

NOTE TO COUNTY: Total Program Expenditures, 3(d), MUST match Total Expenditure Funding Sources, 3(e). If ERROR, recheck and correct.

MHSA Net Expenditures Subtotal for FY 2014-15

Unencumbered 

Housing Funds

FY 2014-15 MHSA Funds

FY 2006-07 Funds

FY 2006-07 MHSA Funds

FY 2009-10 Funds

FY 2011-12 Funds

FY 2010-11 Funds

Cumulative Interest

Expenditure and Funding Sources for FY 2014-15
3

FY 2012-13 Funds

TOTAL

TOTAL

FY 2008-09 Funds

Local Prudent Reserve

FY 2007-08 Funds

Santa Clara

FY 2013-14 Funds

Other

Total Program Expenditures

TOTAL MHSA and Other Funds

FY 2007-08 MHSA Funds

FY 2010-11 MHSA Funds

FY 2009-10 MHSA Funds

Interest

FY 2011-12 MHSA Funds

Fiscal Year 2014-15

Other Funds

Unspent Funds Available From Prior Fiscal Years
1

FY 2008-09 MHSA Funds

MHSA Funds Revenue in FY 2014-15
2

MHSA Funds

FY 2013-14 MHSA Funds

FY 2012-13 MHSA Funds

Annual Mental Health Services Act  Revenue and Expenditure Report 

FY 2014-15 Summary

Total-All 

Components

Workforce 

Education and 

Training

Community 

Services and 

Supports

PEI Statewide 

Projects 

Funds

Innovation
WET Regional 

Partnerships
TTACB

Prudent 

Reserve

Capital 

Facilities and 

Technological 

Needs

Prevention 

and Early 

Intervention

PEI Statewide Funds assigned to CalMHSA?  (Y/N)

Updated: 07/24/2015



Enclosure 3

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K)

Unencumbered 

Housing Funds

Fiscal Year 2014-15 Total-All 

Components

Workforce 

Education and 

Training

Community 

Services and 

Supports

PEI Statewide 

Projects 

Funds

Innovation
WET Regional 

Partnerships
TTACB

Prudent 

Reserve

Capital 

Facilities and 

Technological 

Needs

Prevention 

and Early 

Intervention

PEI Statewide Funds assigned to CalMHSA?  (Y/N)

4

a $0 $0

b $0 $0

c $0 $0

5

a $0

b $0

c $0

d $0

e $0

f $0

g $0

h $0

i $0

j $0

k $0

l TOTAL $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

6

a $20,118,387 $20,118,387

b $0 $0

c $0 $0 $0

d $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

e $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

f $0 $0 $5,083,718 $0 $9,134,052 $289,900 $0 $0 $14,507,670

g $0 $0 $0 $0 $135,115 $2,050 $0 $0 $137,165

h $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

i $11,449,395 $3,611,185 $2,514,612 $0 $0 $17,575,192

j $60,429,505 $15,107,376 $3,975,625 -$44,700 $0 $0 $0 $79,467,806

k $900,789 $378,307 $185,838 $44,700 $194,601 $4,256 $0 $0 $0 $1,708,491

l TOTAL $72,779,689 $19,096,868 $11,759,793 $0 $9,463,768 $296,206 $0 $0 $0 $20,118,387 $133,514,711

 

Amount Name

$20,291,710
Title

Phone

Email

FY 2014-15

Transfers to Prudent Reserve, WET, CFTN
4

FY 2012-13

FY 2013-14

Adjustments
5

FY 2011-12 Funds

FY 2008-09 Funds

FY 2010-11 Funds

Director, General Fund Financial Services

TABLE B
7

FY 2006-07 Funds

Unspent Funds in the Local MHS Fund
6

FY 2007-08 Funds

Local Prudent Reserve Balance

Interest 

Local Prudent Reserve

FY 2006-07 Funds

FY 2007-08 Funds

FY 2009-10 Funds

FY 2013-14 Funds

FY 2014-15 Funds

FY 2012-13 Funds

408 885 6860

martha.paine@hhs.sccgov.org

FY 2008-09 Funds

RER Contact Person

Interest 

FY 2009-10 Funds

FY 2013-14 Funds

FY 2010-11 Funds

FY 2012-13 Funds

FY 2011-12 Funds

FY 2014-15 Funds

Martha PaineEstimated FFP Revenue Generated In FY 2014-15

Federal Financial Participation (FFP)

Updated: 07/24/2015



Enclosure 3

County:

Date: 4/25/2017

FY Amount Reason For Adjustment

TOTAL $0

$0

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for                                        Fiscal 

Year 2014-15

Adjustments Summary

NOTE TO COUNTY: Total Adjustments recorded in the Adjustments Summary worksheet MUST match Total 

Adjustments recorded on the RER Summary Worksheet. If ERROR, recheck and correct.

Updated: 05/08/2015



Enclosure 3

6 
Total Unspent funds in the Local MHS Fund will auto populate for each Fiscal Year.

1 
Total unspent funds from prior fiscal years MUST match the Total Unspent Funds in the Local MHS Fund from prior year RER.

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report

FY 2014-15

END NOTES:

7 
The FFP amount represents the estimated FFP revenue generated in FY 2014-15 and attributable to MHSA funds.

5 
Payments from the MHSA Fund should be reflected in the Adjustments section as a negative amount. Receipts into the MHSA 

Fund should be reflected in the Adjustments section as a positive amount. 

2 
DHCS will utilize the allocation report provided by the SCO and counties should utilize the same report when determining the total 

State MHSA Fund revenue to be reported on the FY 2014-15 RER.  The report is available at:  

http://www.sco.ca.gov/ard_payments_mentalhealthservicefund.html

4 
WIC Section 5892(b) permits a County to use up to 20 percent of the average amount of funds allocated to the county for the 

previous five years to fund technological needs and capital facilities, human resource needs, and a prudent reserve.  The amount of 

funds transferred from CSS will be reported in the CSS column as a negative amount.  The funds transferred into WET, CFTN, or 

Prudent Reserve should be reflected as a positive amount.  For each year reported, the amount transferred from CSS should equal 

zero when added to the funds transferred into WET, CFTN, or Prudent Reserve. 

3 
Expenditure funding sources for each component must equal the total program expenditures as reported on the Component Summary 

Worksheets. 

Updated: 07/24/2015


	CoverLetter
	Final_Santa Clara FY 14-15 MHSA RER v3 5.10.17

