Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report

This PDF document is a copy of the Annual Revenue and Expenditure Report (ARER) which is submitted by County Mental Health Plans (usually, the County Behavioral Health Department) to the Department of Health Care Services and the MHSOAC. This document is made available to the public through the Fiscal Reporting tool created by the MHSOAC to support fiscal transparency. The Fiscal Reporting tool is based on the data submitted by counties through Annual Revenue and Expenditure Reports.

Annual Revenue and Expenditure Reports can also be downloaded from the <u>DHCS website</u> (http://www.dhcs.ca.gov/services/MH/Pages/Annual-Revenue-and-Expenditure-Reports-by-County.aspx)

The following report provides annual point-in-time estimates (similar to a checkbook balance) of County MHSA revenues received and expended for each component of the MHSA, as well as end of year closing balances. The reports are intended to represent a snapshot of County MHSA financial information as of June 30th, the last day of each fiscal year. Counties emphasize that the ARER reports are difficult to tie to their official, audited financial statements and should be interpreted with caution.

Financial summaries presented in this report are broken down by the following MHSA components:

- Community Services and Supports (CSS)
- Prevention and Early Intervention (PEI)
- Innovation (INN)
- Workforce Education & Training (WET)
- Capital Facility & Technological Needs (CFTN)
- Other MHSA components

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2014-15 Community Services and Supports (CSS) Summary

County: Santa Clara Date: 4/25/2017

Community Services and Supports Component	Total (Gross) Mental Health Expenditures
FSP Programs	•
1 C01 Child Full Service Partnership	\$3,464,485
2 T01 Transitional Age Youth Full Service Partnership	\$4,122,959
3 A01 Adult Full Service Partnership	\$7,319,907
4 A03 Criminal Justice Full Service Partnership	\$8,277,767
5 OA01 Older Adult Full Service Partnership	\$731,909
6 OA0204 Older Adult Behavioral Health Services	\$257,646
7 T0204 TAY Behavioral Health Service	\$411,907
8 A04 Urgent Care	\$1,714,717
9 A05 Self Help	\$201,697
10 HO01 Housing	\$3,069,147
11 LP01 Learning Partnership	\$745,763
12	* ,
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
Subtotal FSP Programs	\$30,317,904
Non-FSP Programs	
1 C02 Child System Development	\$266,836
2 C03 Child Behavioral Health Services	\$5,780,975
3 T0204 TAY Behavioral Health Service	\$1,647,630
4 A02 Adult Wellness & Recovery	\$15,711,439
5 A04 Urgent Care	\$5,144,151
6 A05 Self Help	\$605,091
7 OA02 Older Adult Behavioral Health Services	\$1,288,233
8 HO01 Housing	\$458,608
9 LP01 Learning Partnership	\$745,762
10 LP01 Learning Partnership WET Residual	\$362,724
11	***
12	
13	
14	
15	
Subtotal Non-FSP Programs	\$32,011,449
Total FSP and Non-FSP Programs	\$62,329,353
CSS Evaluation	\$22,020,000
CSS Administration	\$1,878,373
CSS MHSA Housing Program Assigned Funds	\$.,o. 0,010
Total CSS Expenditures	\$64,207,726

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2014-15 Prevention and Early Intervention (PEI) Summary

•	` ,	
	Date:	4/25/2017

County: Carrie Clare	72072011
	(A)
Prevention and Early Intervention Component	Total (Gross) Mental Health Expenditures
PEI Programs-Prevention	
1 P1 Engagement/Capacity Building	\$1,198,823
2 P2 Strengthening Families	\$7,217,590
3 P3 Early Onset	\$316,476
4 P4 Primary Care Integration	\$962,952
5 P5 Suicide Prevention	\$723,280
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
Subtotal PEI Programs-Prevention	\$10,419,121
PEI Programs-Early Intervention	
1 P2 Strengthening Families	\$7,217,590
2 P3 Early Onset	\$1,265,904
3 P4 Primary Care Integration	\$3,851,810
4 P5 Suicide Prevention	\$80,364
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
Subtotal PEI Programs-Prevention	\$12,415,668
PEI Programs-Other	
1	
2	
3	
Subtotal PEI Programs-Other	\$0
Subtotal PEI Programs-Prevention & Early Intervention and Other	\$22,834,789
PEI Administration	\$0
PEI Administration	\$587,351 \$33,433,440
Total PEI Expenditures	\$23,422,140

Updated: 05/08/2015

County: Santa Clara

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2014-15 Innovation (INN) Summary

County:Santa ClaraDate:4/25/2017

	(A)
Innovation Component	Total (Gross) Mental Health Expenditures
Innovation Programs	·
1 INN01 Universal Childhood Screening	\$50,735
2 INN02 Peer Run TAY Inn	\$1,247,393
3 INN03 CoOccurring Disorders/Autism	\$0
4 INN04 Merging Old & New	\$384,038
5 INN06 Services to Newly Released Inmates	\$1,037,151
6 INN07 Law Enforcement Post Crisis	\$0
7 INN08 Video Scenarios Training	\$0
8 INN09 ReEntry Point	\$79,804
9	\$0
10	\$0
11	\$0
12	\$0
13	\$0
14	\$0
15	\$0
16	\$0
17	\$0
18	\$0
19	\$0
20	\$0
21	\$0
22	\$0
23	\$0
24	\$0
25	\$0
Subtotal	\$2,799,121
Innovation Evaluation	\$105,619
Innovation Administration	\$495,238
Total Innovation Expenditures	\$3,399,978

Updated: 05/08/2015

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2014-15 Workforce Education and Training (WET) Summary

County:Santa ClaraDate:4/25/2017

	(A)
Workforce Education and Training Component	Total (Gross) Mental Health Expenditures
WET Funding Category	
Workforce Staffing Support	\$987,584
Training and Technical Assistance	\$786,559
Mental Health Career Pathways Programs	
Residency and Internship Programs	
Financial Incentive Programs	\$359,161
Total WET Programs	\$2,133,304
WET Administration	\$0
Total WET Expenditures	\$2,133,304

Updated: 05/08/2015

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report Fiscal Year 2014-15 Capital Facilities/Technological Needs (CF/TN) Summary

County:Santa ClaraDate:4/25/2017

	(A)
	(~)
	Total (Gross) Mental Health
Capital Facility/Technological Needs Projects	Expenditures
Capital Facility Projects	
1 Electronic Health Record	\$2,551,172
2 Electronic Data Warehouse	\$230,522
3 Computer Learning Centers	\$74,101
4 County Facility Projects	\$20,408
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
Total CF Projects	\$2,876,203
Capital Facility Administration	
Total Capital Facility Expenditures	\$2,876,203
Technological Needs Projects	
1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
Total TN Projects	\$0
Technological Needs Administration	
Total Technological Needs Expenditures	\$0
Total CFTN Expenditures	\$2,876,203

Updated: 05/08/2015

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report Fiscal Year 2014-15 Other MHSA Funds Summary

County:	Santa Clara	Date:	4/25/2017
---------	-------------	-------	-----------

	(A) Total (Gross) Expenditures
Training, Technical Assistance and Capacity	
Building	
WET Regional Partnerships	
PEI Statewide Projects	

Updated: 07/24/2015

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report Fiscal Year 2014-15

Unencumbered Housing Funds Summary Santa Clara Date: 4/25/2017

	(A) Total (Gross) Expenditures
Unencumbered Housing Funds	

Updated: 05/08/2015

County:

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report FY 2014-15 Summary

COUNTY: Santa Clara DATE:

PEI Statewide Funds assigned to CalMHSA? (Y/N)

	(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)	(H)	(I)	(J)	(K)
Fiscal Year 2014-15	Community Services and Supports	Prevention and Early Intervention	Innovation	Workforce Education and Training	Capital Facilities and Technological Needs	TTACB	WET Regional Partnerships	PEI Statewide Projects Funds	Unencumbered Housing Funds	Prudent Reserve	Total-All Components
1 Unspent Funds Available From Prior Fiscal Years ¹											
a Local Prudent Reserve										\$20,025,347	\$20,025,347
b FY 2006-07 Funds											\$0
c FY 2007-08 Funds											\$0
d FY 2008-09 Funds											\$0
e FY 2009-10 Funds				\$40,463	\$2,551,255						\$2,591,718
f FY 2010-11 Funds			\$5,083,718	\$2,000,000	\$9,459,000	\$289,900					\$16,832,618
g FY 2011-12 Funds				\$48,141	\$135,115	\$2,050					\$185,306
h FY 2012-13 Funds	\$8,781,461	\$9,113,527	\$2,489,834	\$0	\$0						\$20,384,822
i FY 2013-14 Funds	\$43,171,010	\$10,792,752	\$2,840,198	\$0	\$0						\$56,803,960
j Cumulative Interest	\$538,685	\$288,725	\$125,963	\$41,231	\$145,753	\$2,883					\$1,143,240
k TOTAL	\$52,491,156	\$20,195,004	\$10,539,713	\$2,129,835	\$12,291,123	\$294,833	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$20,025,347	\$117,967,011
2 MHSA Funds Revenue in FY 2014-15 ²											
a Transfer of funds from the Local Prudent Reserve										\$0	\$0
b FY 2014-15 MHSA Revenue Received	\$60,429,505	\$15,107,376	\$3,975,625								\$79,512,506
c FY 2014-15 Interest Earned on MHSA Funds	\$362,104	\$89,582	\$59,875	\$3,469	\$48,848	\$1,373				\$93,040	\$658,291
d TOTAL	\$60,791,609	\$15,196,958	\$4,035,500	\$3,469	\$48,848	\$1,373	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$93,040	\$80,170,797
3 Expenditure and Funding Sources for FY 2014-15 ³											
A MHSA Funds											
a FY 2006-07 MHSA Funds											\$0
b FY 2007-08 MHSA Funds											\$0
c FY 2008-09 MHSA Funds											\$0
d FY 2009-10 MHSA Funds				\$40,463	\$2,551,255						\$2,591,718
e FY 2010-11 MHSA Funds				\$2,000,000	\$324,948						\$2,324,948
f FY 2011-12 MHSA Funds				\$48,141							\$48,141
g FY 2012-13 MHSA Funds	\$8,781,461	\$9,113,527	\$2,489,834								\$20,384,822
h FY 2013-14 MHSA Funds	\$31,721,615	\$7,181,567	\$325,586								\$39,228,768
i FY 2014-15 MHSA Funds				\$44,700							\$44,700
MHSA Net Expenditures Subtotal for FY 2014-15	\$40,503,076	\$16,295,094	\$2,815,420	\$2,133,304	\$2,876,203	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		\$64,623,097
j Interest											\$0
B Other Funds											
a 1991 Realignment											\$0
b Behavioral Health Subaccount	\$3,538,266	\$2,088,672	\$0								\$5,626,938
c Other	\$20,166,384	\$5,038,374	\$584,558								\$25,789,316
d TOTAL MHSA and Other Funds	\$64,207,726	\$23,422,140	\$3,399,978	\$2,133,304	\$2,876,203	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		\$96,039,351
e Total Program Expenditures	\$64,207,726	\$23,422,140	\$3,399,978	\$2,133,304	\$2,876,203	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		\$96,039,351

NOTE TO COUNTY: Total Program Expenditures, 3(d), MUST match Total Expenditure Funding Sources, 3(e). If ERROR, recheck and correct.

PEI Statewide Funds assigned to CalMHSA? (Y/N)

	Statewide Fullus assigned to CalimnSA? (1/N)				1				1			
		(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)	(H)	(I)	(J)	(K)
	Fiscal Year 2014-15		Prevention and Early Intervention	Innovation	Workforce Education and Training	Capital Facilities and Technological Needs	TTACB	WET Regional Partnerships	PEI Statewide Projects Funds	Unencumbered Housing Funds	Prudent Reserve	Total-All Components
4	Transfers to Prudent Reserve, WET, CFTN ⁴											
	a FY 2012-13	\$0										\$0
	b FY 2013-14	\$0										\$0
	c FY 2014-15	\$0										\$0
5	Adjustments ⁵											
	a Local Prudent Reserve											\$0
	b FY 2006-07 Funds											\$0
	c FY 2007-08 Funds											\$0
	d FY 2008-09 Funds											\$0
	e FY 2009-10 Funds											\$0
	f FY 2010-11 Funds											\$0
	g FY 2011-12 Funds											\$0
	h FY 2012-13 Funds											\$0
	i FY 2013-14 Funds											\$0
	j FY 2014-15 Funds											\$0
	k Interest											\$0
	I TOTAL	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
6	Unspent Funds in the Local MHS Fund ⁶											
	a Local Prudent Reserve Balance										\$20,118,387	\$20,118,387
	b FY 2006-07 Funds				\$0							\$0
	c FY 2007-08 Funds				\$0	\$0						\$0
	d FY 2008-09 Funds	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0			\$0
	e FY 2009-10 Funds	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0			\$0
	f FY 2010-11 Funds	\$0	\$0	\$5,083,718	\$0	\$9,134,052	\$289,900	\$0	\$0			\$14,507,670
	g FY 2011-12 Funds	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$135,115	\$2,050	\$0	\$0			\$137,165
	h FY 2012-13 Funds	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0						\$0
	i FY 2013-14 Funds	\$11,449,395	\$3,611,185	\$2,514,612	\$0	\$0						\$17,575,192
	j FY 2014-15 Funds	\$60,429,505	\$15,107,376	\$3,975,625	-\$44,700	\$0		\$0		\$0		\$79,467,806
	k Interest	\$900,789	\$378,307	\$185,838	\$44,700	\$194,601	\$4,256	\$0	\$0	\$0		\$1,708,491
	I TOTAL	\$72,779,689	\$19,096,868	\$11,759,793	\$0	\$9,463,768	\$296,206	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$20,118,387	\$133,514,711

TABLE B	
Estimated FFP Revenue Generated In FY 2014-15	Amount
Federal Financial Participation (FFP)	\$20 291 710

RER Contact Person			
Name	Martha Paine		
Title	Director, General Fund Financial Services		
Phone	408 885 6860		
Email	martha.paine@hhs.sccgov.org		

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Year 2014-15 Adjustments Summary

\$0 \$0

County:

TOTAL

Fiscal

Date:	4/25/2017	
FY	Amount	Reason For Adjustment

NOTE TO COUNTY: Total Adjustments recorded in the Adjustments Summary worksheet MUST match Total Adjustments recorded on the RER Summary Worksheet. If ERROR, recheck and correct.

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report FY 2014-15

END NOTES:

- ¹ Total unspent funds from prior fiscal years MUST match the Total Unspent Funds in the Local MHS Fund from prior year RER.
- ² DHCS will utilize the allocation report provided by the SCO and counties should utilize the same report when determining the total State MHSA Fund revenue to be reported on the FY 2014-15 RER. The report is available at: http://www.sco.ca.gov/ard_payments_mentalhealthservicefund.html
- ³ Expenditure funding sources for each component must equal the total program expenditures as reported on the Component Summary Worksheets.
- ⁴ WIC Section 5892(b) permits a County to use up to 20 percent of the average amount of funds allocated to the county for the previous five years to fund technological needs and capital facilities, human resource needs, and a prudent reserve. The amount of funds transferred from CSS will be reported in the CSS column as a negative amount. The funds transferred into WET, CFTN, or Prudent Reserve should be reflected as a positive amount. For each year reported, the amount transferred from CSS should equal zero when added to the funds transferred into WET, CFTN, or Prudent Reserve.
- ⁵ Payments from the MHSA Fund should be reflected in the Adjustments section as a negative amount. Receipts into the MHSA Fund should be reflected in the Adjustments section as a positive amount.
- ⁶ Total Unspent funds in the Local MHS Fund will auto populate for each Fiscal Year.
- ⁷The FFP amount represents the estimated FFP revenue generated in FY 2014-15 and attributable to MHSA funds.